

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**

**MAIN CASE No: Cri.P.No.3610 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>SL.<br/>NO.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                               | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b>                         |
|--------------------|-------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------|
| 07.                | 17.10.2025  | <p><b><u>ETD,J</u></b></p> <p>Post on 21.11.2025.</p> <p>Till then, the interim order granted earlier is extended.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>ETD,J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">MD</p> | Transferred to I/O. folder before corrections. |

| SL.<br>NO. | DATE | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | OFFICE<br>NOTE |
|------------|------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|
|            |      | <p>delay of 1680 days caused in filing the L.R. application is condoned, abatement caused due to the death of petitioner No.3 is set aside and the petitioners are permitted to come on record as legal representative of deceased petitioner No.3</p> |                |